1	[Settlement of Claim - Public Communications Services, Inc., and Global Tel*Link Corporation - City to Receive \$1,079,116]
2	
3	Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated claim by City and County of San
4	Francisco against Public Communications Services, Inc. and Global Tel*Link
5	Corporation for \$1,079,116.
6	
7	WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco has a claim against Public
8	Communications Services, Inc. and Global Tel*Link Corporation; and
9	WHEREAS, The Sheriff's Department of the City and County of San Francisco has
10	recommended settlement of said claim by acceptance of \$1,079,116 from Public
11	Communications Services, Inc. and Global Tel*Link Corporation; now, therefore, be it
12	RESOLVED, That pursuant to Administrative Code, Section 10.24, the Board of
13	Supervisors hereby authorizes the City Attorney to settle and compromise the claim by
14	acceptance of \$1,079,116.
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

1		
2	APPROVED:	RECOMMENDED:
3		
4	DENNIS J. HERRERA City Attorney	SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
5		
6	CHERYL ADAMS Chief Trial Deputy	ROSS MIRKARIMI Sheriff
7		
8	n:\lit\li2014\110257\00905838.doc	
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		